
General $268,817

Capital Outlay $539,408

Pension $0

Special Education $896,546

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $2.480

Owner Occupied $5.549

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $11.483

Special Education $1.461

Bond Redemption $0.000

Capital Outlay $1.692

2017 Payable 2018 Levy 
per Thousand

$226,351

$0

$0

General Aid

Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund*

$226,351Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2017 Payable 2018
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $233,954,719

Owner Occupied $14,142,132

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $18,363,206

Total $266,460,057

December 2017 Federal Child Count*

14.9

9.5%

15.2

$40,856Average Teacher Salary

Avg Years of Experience

% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff 

7.6

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 75.997

9-12 28.911

79.000

30.000

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membersip

Total 114.578 118.962

Student Data

Fall 2017 PK-12 Enrollment 119

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 7

District Dropout Rate 0.0%

% Special Needs Students* 10.1%

% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch** 35.8%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

96.2%

6

Classroom Staff 0.5

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, Special 

Education and Pension Funds

Area in Square Miles: 275

Fall 2017 K-12 Fall Enrollment 109

Educational Funds $15,370

Sparsity $0

Home School ADM 0.00

Fall 2017 State Aid Fall Enrollment 109.00

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

3

Math

Reading

Science

Composite Score
12

2017-2018 Profile of Bowdle School District 22-1

Home County: Edmunds

*No ACT data displayed when less 
than ten students are reported.

*District has opted out of 
General Fund levy

PK 9.671 9.962

3083 2nd Ave, Bowdle, SD  57428

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

*Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid $0

**No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $53,702

as of 11/7/2018



Bond Redemption $0

Capital Projects $0

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $894,155

PK Instruction $24,354

Adult Instruction $0

$116,290

$25,835

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $0

Non-Programmed $0

Debt Service $0

Co-Curricular $112,759

$0

$0

$0

$0

Total Expenditures $1,504,548 $219,152

Local $930,745

County $16,247

State $253,898

Federal $105,554

Total $1,306,444

$375,756

$1,209

$0

$0

$383,768

$1,593

$0

$25,644

General Capital Outlay Special Education Pension

$376,965 $411,006 $0

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$0

Capital Outlay Pension

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$5,304

$128,354

$94,813

$0

$8,994

$0

$48,800

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$52,070

$24,526

$432

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$237,956 $0

$9,875

Operation/Maint. Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction

PK Instruction

Adult Instruction

Community Services

Non-Programmed

Debt Service

Co-Curricular

Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$85,219 $4,000 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0

$159,590 $166,287 $0 $0

Salary Property Other

$650,721

$15,810

$0

$3,453

$80,110

$57,516

$0

$58,187

$37,952

$26,004

$0

$0

$0

$77,321

$198,333

$8,545

$0

$828

$17,625

$23,376

$0

$27,443

$7,203

$18,293

$0

$0

$0

$17,406

$99,097

$25,835

$0

$52,070

$40,688

$6,400

$0

$228,455

$15,437

$729

$0

$0

$0

$7,580

$72,170

$0

$0

$1,023

$127

$1,927

$0

$11,792

$34,652

$34,664

$0

$0

$0

$8,059

$0

$0

$0

$8,994

$0

$0

$0

$0

$48,800

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$14,329

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$2,393

$1,007,074 $319,052 $16,722$57,794$476,291 $164,414

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Bowdle School District 22-1

Other Enterprise

$0

$65,104 $79,690


