as of 11/7/2018

2017-2018 Profile of Bowdle School District 22-1

3083 2nd Ave, Bowdle, SD 57428

Home County: Edmunds Area in Square Miles: 275

Student Data

Fall 2017 PK-12 Enrollment	119
Fall 2017 K-12 Fall Enrollment	109
Fall 2017 State Aid Fall Enrollment	109.00
Open Enrolled Students Rec'd	7
Home School ADM	0.00
December 2017 Federal Child Count*	12
% Special Needs Students*	10.1%
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch**	35.8%
District Dropout Rate	0.0%
District Attendance Rate	96.2%
Student to Staff Ratio	7.6
Number of Graduates	6

^{*}Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Teaching Staff Data

Average Teacher Salary	\$40,856
Avg Years of Experience	14.9
% with Advanced Degrees	9.5%
Certified Instructional Staff	15.2
Classroom Staff	0.5

American College Test (ACT) *

English	
Math	
Reading	
Science	
Composite Score	
Number Tested	3

^{*}No ACT data displayed when less than ten students are reported.

State Aid Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation \$53,702

Enrollment Data

Average Daily Attendance		Average Daily Membersip
PK	9.671	9.962
KG-8	75.997	79.000
9-12	28.911	30.000
Total	114.578	118.962

Cost per ADM*

Educational Funds \$15,370

State Aid Funding

Total State Aid	\$226,351
Extraordinary Cost Fund*	\$0
Sparsity	\$0
Special Education	\$0
General Aid	\$226,351

^{*} Represents approved amount paid to district.

2017 Payable 2018 Taxable Valuations

Total	\$266,460,057
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$18,363,206
Owner Occupied	\$14,142,132
Agricultural	\$233,954,719

Ending Fund Balance

General	\$268,817
Capital Outlay	\$539,408
Special Education	\$896,546
Pension	\$0
Impact Aid	\$0

2017 Payable 2018 Levy per Thousand

_	
Agricultural	\$2.480
Owner Occupied	\$5.549
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$11.483
Special Education	\$1.461
Capital Outlay	\$1.692
Bond Redemption	\$0.000

*District has opted out of General Fund levy

^{**}No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

^{*} Includes selected expenditures from General, Capital Outlay, Special Education and Pension Funds

Revenue by Fund

Other Fund Data

	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education	Pension		Revenue	Expenditures
Local	\$930,745	\$375,756	\$383,768	\$0	Impact Aid	\$0	
County	\$16,247	\$1,209	\$1,593	\$0	Bond Redemption	\$0	\$0
State	\$253,898	\$0	\$0	\$0	Capital Projects	\$0	\$0
Federal	\$105,554	\$0	\$25,644	\$0	Food Service	\$65,104	\$79,690
Total	\$1,306,444	\$376,965	\$411.006	\$0	Other Enterprise	\$0	\$0

Expenditure by Fund

_				
	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education	Pension
K-12 Instruction	\$894,155	\$9,875	\$116,290	\$0
PK Instruction	\$24,354	\$0	\$25,835	\$0
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$5,304	\$8,994	\$52,070	\$0
Administration Services	\$128,354	\$0	\$24,526	\$0
Fiscal Services	\$85,219	\$4,000	\$0	\$0
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$159,590	\$166,287	\$0	\$0
Transportation Services	\$94,813	\$48,800	\$432	\$0
Other Support Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Community Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Co-Curricular	\$112,759	\$0	\$0	\$0
Total Expenditures	\$1,504,548	\$237,956	\$219,152	\$0

Expenditure by Object Categories*

,	Salary	Benefit	Purchased Service	Supply	Property	Other
K-12 Instruction	\$650,721	\$198,333	\$99,097	\$72,170	\$0	\$0
PK Instruction	\$15,810	\$8,545	\$25,835	\$0	\$0	\$0
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$3,453	\$828	\$52,070	\$1,023	\$8,994	\$0
Administration Services	\$80,110	\$17,625	\$40,688	\$127	\$0	\$14,329
Fiscal Services	\$57,516	\$23,376	\$6,400	\$1,927	\$0	\$0
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$58,187	\$27,443	\$228,455	\$11,792	\$0	\$0
Transportation Services	\$37,952	\$7,203	\$15,437	\$34,652	\$48,800	\$0
Other Support Services	\$26,004	\$18,293	\$729	\$34,664	\$0	\$0
Community Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Co-Curricular	\$77,321	\$17,406	\$7,580	\$8,059	\$0	\$2,393
Total Expenditures	\$1,007,074	\$319,052	\$476,291	\$164,414	\$57,794	\$16,722

^{*}Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.